SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-419

AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH G & H INTERNATIONAL TO PROVIDE CONSULTATION SERVICES FOR COORDINATION OF GROCERY SUPPLY CHAIN OPERATIONS

WHEREAS, Snohomish County Department of Emergency Management was awarded \$150,000 from FY20 UASI and 21 UASI grant funding; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County Department of Emergency Management desires to contract with G & H International through July 31, 2024, to assist with the coordination of Grocery Supply Chain Operations for a total not to exceed \$150,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the Snohomish County Executive to sign and execute Agreement for Professional Services with G & H International.

PASSED this 21st day of November, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Jared Mead

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council